


9. Compared to previous elections, are you more enthusiastic than usual about voting, or less enthusiastic? 

 

 NOTE:  TREND FOR PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS 

  

 More 

enthusiastic 

Less 

enthusiastic 

 

Same (vol.) 

No  

opinion 

REGISTERED VOTERS     

2012     

2011 Sep 15-18 50 38 10 2 

2008     

2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 † 68 19 12 1 

2008 Oct 23-26 69 19 11 1 

2008 Oct 10-12 62 27 11 1 

2008 Sep 5-7 64 21 14 1 

2008 Aug 30-31 † 54 28 17 2 

2008 Aug 21-23] TJ

ET

Q

q

303.77 547.54 74.3



Q.9 ENTHUSIASM ABOUT VOTING (CONTINUED) 

 

 More 

enthusiastic 

Less 

enthusiastic 

 

Same (vol.) 

No  

opinion 

NATIONAL ADULTS     

2012     

2011 Sep 15-18 48 40 10 2 

2008     

2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 † 65 21 11 2 

2008 Oct 23-26 67 21 11 1 

2008 Oct 10-12 60 28 10 1 

2008 Sep 5-7 62 23 14 1 

2008 Aug 30-31 † 51 30 16 4 

2008 Aug 21-23 48 38 13 1 

2008 Jun 15-19 48 37 14 1 

2008 Feb 8-10 62 30 7 1 

2008 Jan 10-13 ^ 60 29 10 1 

2004     

2004 Oct 14-16 ^ 65 23 11 1 

2004 Sep 3-5 ^ 64 24 11 1 

2004 Aug 23-25 ^ 57 32 10 1 

2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 ^ 67 25 8 * 

2004 Jul 19-21 ^ 59 27 13 1 

2004 Mar 26-28 51 32 16 1 

2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 55 34 10 1 

2000     

2000 Mar 10-12 37 40 21 2 

2000 Jan 7-10 43 38 17 2 
  

^ Asked of half sample. 

† USA Today/Gallup poll asked on Gallup daily tracking survey 

 

Q.9 enthusiasm about voting trend continued on next page 

  



Q.9 ENTHUSIASM ABOUT VOTING (CONTINUED) 

 

 More 

enthusiastic 

Less 

enthusiastic 

 

Same (vol.) 

No  

opinion 

 

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS 

2012     

2011 Sep 15-18 45 44 8 2 

2008     

2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 † 73 15 10 2 

2008 Oct 23-26 76 15 8 1 

2008 Oct 10-12 71 18 10 1 

2008 Sep 5
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